S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 7672/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2011 in WP No.2923/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VIKRAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s) WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8097-8099 of 2012 (For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8129 of 2012 (For permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8439 of 2012 WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8442 of 2012 WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8490 of 2012 WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20031 of 2012 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20032 of 2012 (With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8344 of 2012 (For permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8087 of 2012 (For permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8104 of 2012 (For permission to file SLP and office report)

..2/-

```
: 2 :
```

```
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8345 of 2012
(For permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8346-8357 of 2012
WITH I.As. 1-12 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9154 of 2012
(For permission to file SLP and office report)
Date: 27/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
        HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
        HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
```

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kuamr, Adv. Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv. Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv. Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv. Mr. T Harish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Kandan Duraisamy, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. P. Nedumaran, Adv. Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after eight weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati] |Court Master | |Court Master