SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 9520-9529/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2012 in WP No.14931-14940/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VIDHYA VIKAS GIRLS HIGHER SEC.SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT, VARAGOORAMPATTI PANCHAYAT&ANR Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None appeared even when the matter is called out for the second time. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned. List in the 3rd week of July, 2013.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO) (SHARDA KAPOOR)

|COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER