SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20031/2012

ASSOCIATION OF MANAGEMENT COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PRESIDENT, K. VELLAKULAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No.38074-38076/2012

WITH

SLP(C) No.38079/2012

(with office report)

Date: 12/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminaraynan, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar

Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.20031/2012]

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the proof of service of the pleadings on the learned counsel for the respondent. He shall do the needful in a week's time.

Item No.32

SLP(C) No.38074-38076/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, appearing on behalf of Mr.M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate-on-Record has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1. She seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to

The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit in the meantime, in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) No.38079/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is given to her.

The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit in the meantime, in case they choose to do so.

List again on 23.1.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)

REGISTRAR