S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20031/2012

ASSOCIATION OF MANAGEMENT COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PRESIDENT, K. VELLAKULAM & ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38074-38076 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38079 of 2012 (With office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Parikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C)No.20031/2012

Respondents are granted time, as last chance for filing Counter Affidavit, if any.

..2/-

Item No.8

- 2 -

SLP(C)Nos.38074-38076/2012

Await return of notice of Respondent No.1. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C)No. 38079/2012

Service is complete. All the respondents are granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit, if any.

List these matters on 14.4.2014.

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar

|mg