ITEM NO.15

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5338/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019 in WP No. 27451/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

VETRI VIKAS GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31095/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31096/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31094/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP)

Date: 28-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Ms. C.Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. T.Meikandan, Adv.

Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.

Mr. C.Raghavendren, Adv.

Mr. V.Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.Rajaram, Adv.

Mr. M. Vishnu Venkatesh, Adv.

Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for permission to file SLP and condonation of delay.

Tag with C.A. No. 5702/2014 and other allied SLP(s).

To be notified for final disposal on 12.07.2022.

In the meantime, all the parties are directed to complete the pleadings.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER